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exercise all powers of regulation or administration required under 
such contract. 

198.59 Annually, on or before the first day of December, the 
corporation shall file with the governor a report containing an ac-
curate review of the work of the corporation in the preceding 
fiscal year, including a statement in such detail as the corpora-
tion deems practicable of the progress made in the development 
and execution of the state-wide plan as provided in section 198.58 
of the performance of its duties under section 198.59. The re-
port shall also contain a statement of the receipts and disburse-
ments of the corporation, and such other material information re-
lating to public utilities and street and interurban railways as it 
desires to bring to the attention of the governor. 

198.60 The cost of any service rendered to any municipality at 
its request under subsections (1) and (2) of section 198.56. 

20.513 There is appropriated from the general fund to the 
state utility corporation of Wisconsin, annually, beginning July 
1, 1931, thirty thousand dollars for the discharge of its func-
tions under sections 198.50 to 198.60, and in addition thereto all 
amounts which shall be paid to the corporation for services ren-
dered pursuant to sections 198.50 to 198.60. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July I, 1931. 

Approved June 22, 1931. 

No. 20, S.] 	 [Published June 24, 1931. 

CHAPTER 315. 

AN ACT to create subsection (lb) of section 29.18 of the stat-
utes, relating to close season for wild animals and birds in Mil-
waukee county. 

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 29.18 of the 
statutes to read: (29.18) (lb) No person shall hunt or trap any 
wild animal or bird in Milwaukee county, except that the owner 
or occupant of land located in such county or members of his 
family may hunt or trap any rabbits or other wild animals or 
birds not otherwise protected by law on his land at any time. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 23, 1931. 

No. 164, A.] 	 [Published june 24, 1931. 

CHAPTER 316. 

AN ACT to amend section 343.181 of the statutes, relating to 
motorists reporting accidents. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 343.181 of the statutes is amended to read: 

343.181 Any person operating an automobile, motor cycle or other 
similar motor vehicle, who shall injure any person therewith and 
fail to stop and give assistance, his name and address, and the 
name and address of the owner of the automobile, motor cycle or 
other similar motor vehicle so operated, to the person so injured, 
or to * * * some person accompanying the injured at the 
time of the injury or to the sheriff of the county in which the 
accident occurred or to one of his deputies, or to any constable or 
police officer of such county, shall be guilty of a felony, punish-
able by a fine of not more than one thousand dollars, or by im-
prisonment for a period of not less than three months, nor more 
than two years. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 23, 1931. 

No. 240, A.] 	 [Published June 24, 1931. 

CHAPTER 317. 

AN ACT to create section 87.045 of the statutes, relating to the 
construction or reconstruction of certain bridges in certain 
cities. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 

87.045 Any bridge in any city having a population of not more 
than fifteen thousand, which will necessarily be over one hundred 
twenty-five feet in length, on a road or street forming a direct 


